
Audrain County Cemeteries

Salt River Christian Church Cemetery

Sec 10, T50N, R10W
Directions to Salt River Christian Church

From Centralia, go south of Centralia, MO on Z highway, left or west on FF, to county road 965, go south.
Wilson Township, Audrain County, Missouri

Sec 10 T50N R10W County Road #243
about 3/4 mile north of State Highways M and D

Please note the cemetery is listed by rows, please use your "search"  for names
Winn and Woolery Photos added

check below for history only, no listings of tombstones.
http://homepages.rootsweb.com/~lpproots/Dalbeys/salt_river_history.htm

Lelah L. Parks, wife of C. A. Parks
Died March 21st, 1900
Aged 31 yrs, 6 mos, 13 days
Lelah L. Kanatzar Parks 
great grandmother of Barbara Wiley, contributor

Tombstone after it was cleared -- Top of stone For larger views, click on photograph.

Row 1.

1. SHOCK, In loving memory of Levia A. Dau. of W.D. & Nannie I.Shock. Departed this life Mar 5, 1887 aged 16 y 2 m 5 da.

2. SHOCK, William R. Son of W.D. & Nannie I. Born Nov 19, 1883 Died Aug 27, 1899 W R S (footstone)

3. SHOCK, Henry Born Apr 3, 1802 Died Aug 9, 1881

4. SHOCK, Hannah L. Wife of Henry Shock Born Aug 26, 1818-Died Aug 23, 1890

5. RAYMER, Maggie A. Wife of J. Raymer Died Dec 20, 1865-Aged 23 yrs 1 mo 2 da

6. McCLELLAND, Little Jonny Son of J.R. & M.E. McClelland-Died Oct 21, 1872 Aged 6 ms 5 da

7. McCLELLAND, Mattie W. Dau of J.R. & M.E. McClelland-Born Sep 27, 1868 Died Mar 9, 1871

8. WEBSTER, Granville E. Son of J.D. & J.A. Webster-Died Aug 1, 1878 Aged 1 yr 4 mo 4 da
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9. BROWN, Almeda G. 1843 - 1881

10. GANT, Josiah Born Oct 22, 1801 Died Apr 16, 1876

11. GANT, In memory of Nancy, wife of Josiah Gant-Died Jun 20, 1871 Aged 60 years

12. VANCE, Sarah H.F. Wife of P.H. Vance-Died Nov 21, 1867 Aged 32 yrs 9 ms 2 ds

13. Base. Stone missing.

14. GANTT, In memory of Cornelia, daughter of J. & N. Gantt-Died Sep 28, 1865 Aged 29 years

Row 2.

15. Fieldstone

16. BARNES, Jacob Son of S.J. & L.M. Barnes-Born Jan 24, 1868 Died Feb 1, 1869

17. T J B (footstone. No matching headstone)

18. BROADDUS, Thomas J. Oct 15, 1834 - Nov 19, 1862

Harriet, his wife Nov 15, 1836 - Nov 26, 1913

19. Base, no headstone

Row 3.

20. HURDLE, Edward Born Aug 1, 1825 - Died Feb. 21, 1885

21. HURDLE, Hardy In loving remembrance-Born June 29, 1828 Died Apr 8, 1897

22. HURDLE, Lucy A. Smart Wife of Hardy Hurdle-Died June 10, 1870 Aged 43 yrs. 2 ms. 28 ds.

23. HURDLE, Emma Dau of H. & L.A. Hurdle-Born June 27, 1857 Died Jul(?) 10, 1866

24. HURDLE, Thos. Born Jan 25, 1799 Died Jul 29, 1846

Rachel W. Dau of Thos. & Mary Hurdle-Born Aug 3, 1836 Died Jul 29, 1946

25. Fieldstone

26. Fieldstone

Row 4.

27. WOOLERY, Geo. T. 1854 - 1939

Nannie His wife 1858 - 1927

 

28. McCLELLAN, Martha Ann 1836 - 1917-M A M (footstone)

29. MORRIS, Elizabeth A. Our mother-Died Aug 5, 1881 Aged 77 yrs 11 ms 11 ds-E A M (footstone)

30. SENTELL, Frank M. Died Apr 16, 1915 (2d husband of Susan Thomas Baskett)

31. HARDMAN, Alfonso W. Born May 11, 1858 Died Oct 17, 1885

32. HARDMAN, Jas. Born Sep 28, 1826 Died Aug 22, 1859-(First husband of Susan Thomas Baskett)

33. BASKETT, William Oct 5, 1825 - May 11, 1870

Nancy E. Maffitt Wife Mar 7, 1826 - Jul 9, 1904

Octave Warren Son Mar 25, 1862 - Mar 3, 1864

James Newton Baskett Only survivor
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34. N E B (footstone for #33)

35. MAFFETT, Judy In memory of our mother Born Jan 27, 1801-Died Jan 15, 1882 Aged 80 yr 11 mo 18 da

36. MAFFETT, Mary E. Born May 11, 1829 Died Aug 25, 1896
Asleep in Jesus, blessed sleep
From which none ever wakes to weep
_ E M (footstone, broken)

Row 5.

37. SHOCK, Martha E. Born Dec 25, 1841 Died Sep 17, 1921

James H. Born Sep 23, 1839 Died Apr 22, 1903

38. MAYES, Parthenia Dau of W.W. & E.H. Mayes-Died Nov 22, 1849 Aged 6 mo 22 da
(stone broken, lying flat and partially covered)

39. Fieldstone

40. Fieldstone

Row 6.

41. SHOCK, Mary Dau of J.H. & M.E. Shock Born Nov 1, 1825 (stone has been reset, remainder of inscription covered)

42. SHOCK, Joe Paty Son of J.H. & M.E. Shock Born May 20, 1866 Died Dec 1, 1874

43. SHOCK, Mattie R. Dau of J.H. & M.E. Shock Born Dec. 25, 1871 - [Sep 25, 1874]
(stone has been reset, remainder of inscription covered)

44. CLAYBROOK, Joe Henry Son of J.H. & N.E. Claybrook Born May 15, 1890 Died May 17, 1890

45. HITT, Mattie Dau of T.B. & Mary Hitt-Born Apr 12, 1865 Died Sep 6, 1865

Infant Dau of T.B. & Mary Hitt (no dates)

46. CONSIDINE, Infant daughter Died Feb 15, 1884

Infant son Died Apr 12, 1876

Naomi Ruth Died Nov 14, 1880 Aged 1 yr 19 da

Children of P. & M.E. Considine

47. CONSIDINE, John Otis Son of P.W. & M.E. Considine Died Nov 8, 1869 Aged 1 yr & 15 da

48. LEACH, Cora W. Dau of A. & N.D. Leach Born Sep 7, 1853 (or 1859) Died (Aug) 27, 1863
Leach & Sallee, Fulton

49. SQUIRES, Lucy Turly 1845 - 1863

50. SQUIRES, Elizabeth 1814 - 1868 Mother

51. SQUIRES, Charles Warren 1854 - 1872

52. TINSLEY, Caleb Died Feb 3, 1853 Aged 75 yrs 11 mo 28 da

53. BRYAN, Robert M. Died Jun 12, 1854 in the 32 yr of  (stone has been reset, remainder of inscription covered)

54. Base, next to #53. No stone

55. MAYES, Elizabeth M. Wife of Wm. W. Mayes-Died Sep 11, 1851 Aged 28 yr 6 ms 24 ds

56. MAYES, Zelika F. Born Jun 8, 1847 Died Oct 1, 1857

Sally A. Born Apr 7, 1853 Died Oct 21, 1857

Children of B.S. & M.A. Mayes

57. SHOCK, Martha R. Wife of J.S. Shock -Born Dec 19, 1838 Died Nov 16, 1857



58. SHOCK, Zachariah T. Son of J.S. & M.R. Shock-Born Oct 14, 1857 - Died Jul 29, 1858

59. M A M (footstone)

60. MAYES, Beverly S. Our father-Born Mar 22, 1814 Died Dec 22, 1892

B S M (footstone)

61. MAYES, Martha M. Wife of B.S. Mayes Born Sep 8, 1819(stone has been reset and inscription partially covered)

62. MAYES, Elizabeth A. Dau of B.S. & M.A. Mayes-Born Mar 15, 1856 Died Nov 7, 1872

63. SHOCK, Amanda B. Wife of J.A. Shock-Born Apr 30, 1853 Died Mar 30, 1883

64. BARNES, William D. Jul 12, 1871 - Jul 31, 1941

Row 7.

65. MEYERS, Cassie B. Wife of David A. Meyers 1900 - 1922

66. VANCE, Annie J. Born Apr 16, 1851 died Feb 27, 1911

Patrick H. VANCE Born Dec 15, 1843 died Mar 21, 1885 P H V (footstone)

67. Vance, Luther G. Son of P.H. & H.F. Vance-Died Feb 11, 1881 aged 15 yrs. 9 ms. 6 d.
(verse illegible)

68. WOOLERY, Roy Franklin Son of J.F. & Grace Woolery -Nov 26, 1902 - Feb 27, 1904

69. VANCE, P. H. (small broken stone)

70. VANCE, J. T. Died Jan 15, 1879 aged 40 ys. 10 ms. 2 ds.

71. VANCE, Sallie T. Daughter of J.T. & L. Vance Died Oct 14, 1880 aged 1 yr. 2 m. & 12 d.

72. SMART, Mary E. C. Wife of D.H. Smart Born Jan 16, 1826 died Mar 19, 1861

73. Fieldstone

74. REID, Celia Wife of Josephus Reid Died Mar 28, 1860 aged 28 y. 11 m. 12 d.

75. REID, May S. Dau. of J. & C. Reid Died Nov 21, 1858 aged 6 y. 8 m. 21 d.

76. NICKENS, (or Nickels), John C. Son of C. & S.S. Nickens Born Jan 8, 1859 - Feb 18, 186_

77. GIVEN, Willie R. Son of A. & E. Given Died Feb 12, 1869 aged 6 mo.

78. MAYS, Martha B. Dau of W.W. & E.H. Mays Died July 8, 1859 aged 16 yrs. 1 mo. 12 ds.

79. CUNNINGHAM, Sterling Price Nov 20, 1861 - Sep 23, 1934

Mary Miller Nov 27, 1861 - Feb 20, 1945

Row 8.

80. McCLURE, Norman Dec 3, 1912 - Feb. 26, 1918

81. WOOLERY, George T. Mar 5, 1918 - Mar 26, 1918
82. WOOLERY, James Reed MISSOURI SP 2C USNR WORLD WAR II June 19, 1911 - Aug 1,
1947
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83. WOOLERY, James F. 1879 - 1949

Grace J. Wife of J.F. Woolery 1882 - 1916

 

84. SHOCK, Joseph S. June 6, 1830 - May 13, 1908

Belinda Mayes Shock Mar 22, 1841 - July 30, 1905

85. SHOCK, Martha L. Wife of ____ Shock  (remainder of inscription broken off and mssing. This part lying against #84.

Portion of broken stone on the ground nearby has date Nov 9, 1874. May be part of #85)

86. M R S (footstone lying against #84)

87. SHOCK, John H. Son of T. & S.A. Shock Oct 20, 1855 - Feb 3, 1960

88. SMART, Sarah Mar. 27, 1788 - Nov 13, 1860

89. HUBBARD, Nancy A. May 25, 1813 - June 7, 1890

90. SHOCK, George W. Son of T.P. & S.A. Shock Nov 21, 1870 - Feb 5, 1877
Nichols & Co. Mexico, Mo. G W S (footstone)

91. MOBERLY, S. L. Died June 20, ____(stone broken, lower half remains, perhaps inscription side imbedded)

S L M (footstone)

92. BASE, stone missing

J W W (footstone leaning against #92)

SMITH, O. W. (broken stone imbedded in concrete, inscribed with the figure 17. Possibly lot marker)

94. SANSBERRY, Elmer Son of T.B. & M.E. Sansberry

Died July 25, 1878 aged (remainder of inscription missing. Stone lying flat, imbedded in cement)

95. SHOCK, J. H. (stone with the number 4 imbedded in cement. Possibly marker of a lot.)

96. SHOCK, Amanda A. Wife of ____ Shock (stone broken, remainder of inscription missing. Stone is imbedded in cement with inscription
facing up)

97. MOBERLY, Albert T. Son of S.L. & E.J. Moberly Died Feb 11, 1863 aged 4 ms. & 10 days

98. MUSICK, John William Son of S. & M.G. Musick Died Dec 29, 1869 aged 1 y. _ m. 16 d.

99. BAKER, Joseph H. Died June 17, 1869 aged  (part of stone containing age broken and missing. Stone is lying flat and imbedded in cement)

Row 9.

100. BERRY, Nannie Dau. of G.G. & L. Berry Died Feb 9, 1870 aged 20 yrs. 8 mo. 5 ds. (stone broken and has been reset in concrete,
covering the remainder of the inscription)

101. Broken stone. All inscription missing except "aged"

102. SQUIRES, Richard T. July 6, 1852 - April 1, 1876

103. SQUIRES, Richard T. Son of R.T. & S.J. Squires June 2, 187_ - Mar 20, 1879

104. GIVEN, Andrew Died Dec 25, 1870 aged 28 y. 4 m. 13 d.
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105. PERRY, Elizabeth M. Wife of S. Perry Our mother June 6, 1801 - Jan 20, 1884 aged 82 y. 7 m. 13 d.

106. LORING, Elizabeth A. Wife of Peter Loring Dec 1, 1831 - June 14, 1887 aged 55 y. 6 m. 13 d.

E A L (footstone)

107. LOREN, Peter June 19, 1828 - Oct 2, 1902 _ L (footstone broken)

108. MORRISON, Alcinda A. Wife of F.J. Morrison Feb 6, 1855 - May 19, 1904 A A M (footstone)

109. CUNNINGHAM, Little Gus Son of J.B. & Jennie Cunningham Mar 9, 1885 - Mar 16, 1887

110. MILLER, J. H. 1834 - 1905

Amanda J. His wife 1836 -

Row 10.

111. SHOCK, Louann 1862 - 1941

12. WRIGHT, Nettie Wife of Wesley Wright Sept 3, 1877 - May 19, 1908

Wesley WRIGHT Sept. 7, 1875 - July 2, 1923

113. SHOCK, Thomas P. May 9, 1828 - Oct 8, 1896

Susan A. His wife Feb 10, 1838 - Oct 26, 1919 S A S (footstone0

114. SHOCK, T. P. (concrete marker with number 7 inscribed, appears to be a lot marker)

115. SHOCK, J. A. Died Nov 9, 1896 aged 38 y 6 m 24 da J A S (footstone)

Little Ruth Dau. of J. A. and Lucy E. Shock Died Feb 11, 1904 aged 10 y 10 m 18 da

116. SHOCK, J. Alex 1858 - 1896

Lucy E. 1866 - 1963

117, LOREN, Ida Wilmuth SHOCK June 27, 1868 - Sept 5, 1947

William Jeremiah Sept 30, 1864 - May 1, 1948

118. GANT, Lena May Daughter of E.G. & L.M. Gant Died Apr 15, 1885 Aged 6 m 2 da

119. GANT, Mettie R. Dau. of E.G. & L.M. Gant Mar 21, 1871 - Oct 30, 1871

M R G (footstone lying against #119)

120. GANT, Ella W. Daughter of E.G. & L.M. Gant Died May 24, 1866 Aged 8 ms 24 da

121. GANT, Lou A. Daughter of E.G. & L.M. Gant Died Mar 3, 1864 Aged 8 ms 17 ds

122. GANT, Green June 30, 1841 - Nov 29, 1914

Lydia, his wife Nov 1, 1845 - Nov 13, 1927

G G (footstone)

Row 11.

123. FICKLIN, Florence 1880 - 1971

Susan 1876 - 1955  Sisters

124. SMITH, May Ficlin 1875 - 1937

V. V. Smith 1871 - 1967

125. PINNELL, Annie R. Dau of J.L. & M.A. Pinnell Died Feb 27, 1877 Aged 31 y 11 m 10 ds

126. PINNELL, Mary A. Wife of J.L. Pinnell Died Feb 27, 1877 Aged 31 y 11 m 10 ds



127. PINNELL, Verilla, Dau. of J. Pinnell July 29, 1813 - June 18, 1880

128. HAYS, Ollie B. Dau. of W.P. & E. Hays Jan 5, 1875 - Jan 27, 1875

129. EHERT, E. T. Died July 2, 1871 Aged 22 y 2 m 25 ds

130. BAKER, Martha Wife of Joseph Baker Died Mar 23, 1872 Aged 83 y 2 m 6 da

131. CUNNINGHAM, Amanda J. Dau. of S.P. & Mary E. Cunningham Aug 8, 1884 - Mar 26, 1885  A J C (footstone)

132. CUNNINGHAM, Pansy Helms Oct 5, 1888 - Dec 23, 1888

133. MILLER, William A. Son of J.H. & A.J. Miller Apr 11, 1865 - Sept 26, 1901

134. PAYNE, H. C. Oct 6, 1829 - Feb 25, 1888  Aged 58 y 4 m 19 da

135. PAYNE, G. J. Wife of Henry Payne Nov 5, 1836 - July 16, 1894

136. CARTER, Martha J. Wife of John Carter June 13, 1817 - Nov 17, 1897 M J C (footstone)

137. CARTER, Jesse H. Oct 14, 1887 - Feb 24, 1923

Martha A. His wife Dec 7, 1835 - July 9, 1913

J H C (footstone)

138. SEARS, Rose Died Aug 23, 1927 Aged 65 years

(#137 and #138 are matching headstones)

Row 12.

139. A concrete marker with number 10 inscribed, may be plot marker

140. DROWN, Rufus B. Beloved husband of Mary A. Drown Born Dec 2, 1850 Died Oct 16, 1898

141. DROWN, Geo. R. Son of R.B. & M.A. Drown Died July 20, 1885

142. POOL, Martha V. Oct 11, 1869 - Jan 23, 1954

143. POOL, George R. 1863 - 1920

Olevia Neill Wife of Geo. R. Pool 1855 - 1900 G R P (footstone)

144. TINSLEY, Rachel Gaines Wife of A.B. Tinsley Born Feb 25, 1816 Died Aug 13, 1889

A. B. Tinsley Born Mar 21, 1815 - Died Mar 10, 1896    R G T (footstone)

145. SALLEE, Leonidas Son of F.M. & M.C. Sallee Died Nov 11, 1874 Aged 9 y 4 m 28 da (Stone broken and lying face up on the ground)

146. SALLEE, Mary C. (SAMPSON) Wife of Francis M. SALLEE Born Jan 18, 1839 Died Nov 8, 1874

147. Stone against #146, nearly covered. Unable to read

148. WISDOM, Clarence Turner  Son of Thomas & Martha E. Wisdom Born Mar 14, 1884 - (died Apr 2, 1884)(Stone has been reset, part of
inscription covered)

149. WISDOM, Minnie Belle Dau of Thomas S. & Martha E. Wisdom Born Apr 26, 1881 Died Aug 12, 1881

150. WISDOM, Burnam Allen Son of T.S. & M.E. Wisdom Died Jan 16, 1877 Aged 11 m & 25 da

151. WISDOM, Irvin Smith Son of T.S. & M.E. Wisdom Died July 10, 1872 Aged 9 m 1 da

152. WISDOM, Mattie Ree Dau. of Thos. S. & Martha E. Wisdom Born Apr 9, 1886 Died Aug 22, 1886

153. WISDOM, Infant dau of T.S. & M.E. Wisdom Died Jan 28, 1889 G S W (footstone)

154. Base, stone missing. Broken footstone

155. LOREN, Lillie Ethel Dau of S.P. & A.E. Loren Died July 27, 1885(?) Aged 6 ms 8 ds

156. LOREN, Annie E. 1859 - 1939



Samuel P. Loren 1859 - 1921

Row 13.

157. BLYTHE, Mary Eva 1885 - 1965

Bettie B. Blythe Jan 26, 1861 - May 21, 1935

John S. Aug 8, 1861 - May 6, 1887 Aged 25 y 8 m 28 da

M E B B B B J S B (footstones)

158. BLYTHE, Milton Nov 13, 1821 - Mar 28, 1883

Sarah A. Wife of Milton Blythe Nov 13, 1823 - Dec 24, 1876

William H. Blythe 1867 - 1963

S A B M B W H B (footstones)

159. DALLY, Philip Sep 30, 1837

Susan Mar 6, 1848 -

Ida Feb 4, 1870 - Mar 25, 1870

Harry Feb 4, 1870 - Feb 4, 1870

Irvin Dec 23, 1879 - Aug 12, 1881

160. ADAIR, Annie V. Wife of John R. Adair June 23, 1859 - Dec 1, 1920

161. RIDGWAY, Z. J. Born in Clark Co., Ky. July 2, 1818 - Mar 14, 1875

Margaret R. Ridgway Sep 22, 1822 - Oct 23, 1916

Z J R M R (footstones)

162. FAUCETT, Elizabeth Born Jan 12, 1801 Died Aug 30, 1879

John Faucett July 2, 1806 - July 26, 1883

Our Father and Mother

163. FAUCETT, J. H. Mar 22, 1839 - Dec 12, 1916

Lucy J. Nov 14, 1839 - Dec 21, 1904

L F (footstone)

164. THOMAS, Lottie Wife of John A. Thomas

July 23, 1875 - Nov 11, 1914

165. SQUIRES, Tom M. 1873 - 1959

Wenona 1872 - 1932

Row 14.

166. CREASON, B. F. Died June 29, 1878 Aged 43 y 5 m 24 da

B F C (footstone broken)

167. ADAIR, Ella Died Feb 4, 1872 Aged 9 da

Anna Died Feb 5, 1874 Aged 1 y 11 da

Children of L. & G. Ada__

(Stone broken and partially covered, lying on ground with inscription facing up, pieces missing)



168. JERMAN, Jane O. Wife of S.H. Jerman Died July 19, 1885 Aged 33 y 7 m 9 da

169. JERMAN, Emily Wife of T.J. Jerman Born July 24, 1834 Died Dec 16, 1874

Row 15.

170. SIMS, Elizabeth Wife of G. M. Sims Born Nov 28, 1819 Died Dec 13, 1878

Garland M. SIMS Born Dec 31, 1821 Died Sept 13, 1889

171. Base, stone missing

172. SANSBERRY, Luther L. Son of T.B. & M.E. Sansberry  Died Aug 30, 1889 Aged 9 y 11 m 23 da

173. SANSBERRY, Leoda F. Dau of T.B. & M.E. Sansberry Born Nov 10, 1871 Died Aug 20, 1890

174. WILLIAMS, Infant son of I.J. & L.D. Williams Born and died Nov 2, 1880

175. WILLIAMS, Charles G. Son of I.J. & L.D. Williams  Died Dec 4, 1890 Aged 8 y 5 m 22 ds

176. DANIEL, James R. Jan 21, 1850 - Aug 12, 1924

Lue W. His wife 1849 - 1937

Gone but not forgotten

J R D (footstone)

177. DANIELS, William E. Son of J.B. & L.W. Daniels Born July 22, 1879 Died May 22, 1880

178. MAYES, Amelia E. Died Dec 18, 1897 Aged 83 years

BROADDUS, Silas N. Son of A.E. Mayes

A E M S N B (footstone)

Row 16.

179. Base, stone missing

180. SHOCK, Homer F. Born June 1, 1900 Died April 29, 1909

181. SHOCK, Elizabeth 1875 - 1966

182. SHOCK, Robert F. 1873 - 1950

183. SQUIRES, Polly Ann 1850 - 1948

J. T. 1847 - 1908

J T S (footstone)

184. SQUIRES, J. Carl 1897 - 1899

185. SQUIRES, Wm. H. Born Nov 18, 1839 - Feb 4, 1881

186. HAYES, Lutie Davis May 31, 1864 - June 24, 1896 Sister

187. MILLER, J. Lee Nov 19, 1874 - Mar 17, 1936

188. MILLER, Amelia Daniel Aug 5, 1881 - June 21, 1958

Row 17.

189. SIMS, Jose Elvin Son of J.E. and M.I. Sims

Born Oct 10, 1881 Died Feb 14, 1882 Aged 4 m 4 da

190. SIMS, James E. Nov 14, 1849 - Nov 23, 1916

Mary Isabel SIMS July 3, 1849 - Dec 14, 1929



191. MILLER, Nancy Jane Wife of Benj. F. Miller

Born in Grant Co., Ky. Feb 28, 1848 Died Aug 15, 1886 Aged 38 y 5 m 17 da

192. McCARTY, Thomas E. 1851 - 1885

Bettie A. 1852 - 1923 His wife

193. QUISENBERRY, Addie 1854 - 1923

Charlie 1854 - 1929

Row 18.

194. GANT, James H. Son of T.R. & Christian Gant

Born Jan 30, 1865 Died July 17, 1887 aged 22 y 5 m 17 da

195. GANT, Louisa Melissa Dau of Christian & T.R. Gant

Born Jan 20, 1858 Died Mar 18, 1885

196. GANT, Thomas Jefferson Born Oct 2, 1850 Died Jan 12, 1881Masonic Emblem

197. GANT, Thomas R. Born Apr 6, 1806 Died Oct 26, 1893

Christian, wife of T.R. Gant Nov 4, 1823-Jan 21, 1897

T R G (footstone)

198. SMILEY, Blanche E. Dau of W.H. & L.F. Smiley Born Sept 17, 1888 Died Sept 5, 1889

199. SMILEY, Eva Lena Dau of W.H. & L.F. Smiley Feb 18, 1903 - Dec 30, 1903

200. ROGERS, Homer P. Apr 26, 1874 - May 20, 1891

H P R (footstone)

201. VANCE, Infant dau of J.R. & H.R. Vance Apr 28, 1913

202. VANCE, John Robinson 1874 - 1925

Hattie Rogers 1877 - 1932

203. BROADDUS, Annie E. Wife of J.W. Broaddus Born Jan. 21, 1874 - Died Apr 2, 1900

204. BROADDUS, Lizzie Wife of J.W. Broaddus Died Jan 13, 1890 Aged 21 y 7 m 4 da

205. HAYS, Eliza Wife of William G. Hays 1830 - 1914

206. HAYS, Robert L. June 8, 1873 - Apr 15, 1904

207. MILLER, James A. Sept 22, 1846 - Aug 7, 1911

Lennie Bell Jan 24, 1857 - July 3, 1922 His wife

J A M (footstone)

208. MILLER, James M. Son of B.E. & E. Miller Apr 10, 1917 - Apr 13, 1917

209. DAVIS, Edith J. June 29, 1926 -

Milton E. Davis Oct 2, 1921 - Apr 19, 1988  Married May 25, 1946

(Military marker at foot of #209) Milton E. Davis U. S. Navy World War II Oct 2, 1921 - Apr 19, 1988

210. DAVIS, Stephan Evan Oct 20, 1954 - Apr 25, 1982 (Military marker at foot of #210) Stephen E. Davis U. S. Navy Oct 20, 1954 - Apr
25, 1982

211. LEACH, John B. May 2, 1835 - Mar 11, 1899

Minerva J. His wife Nov 22, 1844 - Aug 15, 1917



John Smith 1867 - 1895

Owen Gant 1877 - 1878

Edmon Green 1882 - 1913

212. HARVEY, Edward 1853 - 1925

213. HARVEY, Sally 1861 - 1898

214. SANDERS, Mary Ann Dau of Geo. and Ella Sanders Born Nov 20, 1891 Died Nov 30, 1891

215. DAVIS, Lizzie L. Wife of L. E. Davis Born July 18, 1851 - Died Aug 4, 1890

216. DAVIS, Mary T. 1887 - 1977 (Pickering Funeral Home Marker)

217. SILVER, Matthew Wayne Apr 3, 1970 - Apr 28, 1970

218. SILVER, Claud Sep 24, 1910 - Feb 23, 1974

Row 20.

219. SMITH, Isadore G. Aug 16, 1855 - Dec 15, 1910

220. SMITH, Burgie Glenn Dau of J.L. & Isadore Smith Born July 10, 1892 Died July 2, 1893

221. SMITH, Samuel Dec 25, 1888 - Apr 2, 1912  S S (footstone)

222. SMITH, Lydia M. Jesse Dau of O. W. & Fannie Smith

Oct 14, 1877 - Died May 16, 1905

223. SMITH, Orris F. Oct 21, 1869 - Feb 5, 1890

SMITH, Thos. C. Mar 18, 1873 - Feb 15, 1899

Children of O. W. & Fannie Smith

T G S O F S (footstones)

224. SMITH, Franklin R. Son of O.W. & F.A. Smith Died (illegible broken stone) Aged 3 y 1 day

225. E G L (footstone lying on ground beside #223)

226. SMITH, Obadiah W. Son of O.W. & F.A. Smith Died Aug 17, 1880 Aged 6 y 8 da

227. SMITH, Kittie C. Dau of O.W. & F.A. Smith Born May 11, 1879 Died Mar 28, 1880

(Broken and top part lying with inscription facing up) _ _ S (footstone broken)

228. SMITH, Obadiah W. Born Mar 25, 1842 - Died Nov 30, 1904

Fannie Smith (nee Gant) Nov 16, 1846 - Dec 24, 1912

O W S (footstone)

229. ROBERTS, Georgia L. Dau of D. & Alice V. Roberts Born Feb 12, 1894 Died Jan 6, 1896

G L R (footstone)

230. ROBERTS, Alice V. 1867 - 1913

A V R (footstone)

231. GARDNER, Louise Mar 24, 1807 - Nov 18, 1882

232. McKNIGHT, Isaac Died Feb 10, 1916 Aged about 80 years

233. DALBEY, Jesse Hollace Nov 19, 1898 - Mar 7, 1918

234. DALBEY, Ralph T. Son of T.J. & E.J. Dalbey Born Sept 23, 1903 died Feb 22, 1904



235. DALBEY, Rufus M. Son of T.J. & E.J. Dalbey Born Jan 26, 1901 Died June 28, 1901

236. DALBEY, Thomas J. Born Sept 6, 1872 Died Feb 8, 1905

237. DROWN, Isaac Newton Son of H.O. & T.H. Drown Born Jan 11, 1898 Died Sept 24, 1902

238. DROWN, Fannie M. Wife of H.O. Drown Born Sept 14, 1867 Died Mar 31, 1900

239. DROWN, Fannie M. 1867 - 1900

Henry O. 1856 - 1938

240. TOOHEY, Snodie R. Dau. of W.D. & L.M. Toohey Born Sep 13, 1897 Died July 27, 1898

241. COMBS, Monroe Norton 1925 - 1942 Brother

Mary E. 1905 - 1965 Mother

Row 21.

242. SMITH, Infant dau. Died Mov 26, 1908

Infant son Died July 27, 1909

Children of Joe and Lela Smith

243. FORD, Martin V. 1842 - 1885

Sallie R. His wife 1845 - 1930

244. BOTKIN, Neah E. Dau. of L. & M. Botkin

Born Sept 15, 1882 Died Dec 23, 1898

Row 22.

245. WINN, Sallie D. Wife of John Winn  Born Aug 22, 1831 Died Jan 26, 1889 Aged 57 y 5 m 4 da

246. DAVIS, Charles T. 1878 - 1967 Grandfather

247. TRIPLETT, Infant son of G.C. & Eva Triplett Died July 12, 1894

248. WINN, Emma E. Wife of T.J. Winn Born Nov. 29, 1856 Died May 16, 1887 Aged 30 y 5 m 17 da

249. WINN, Tabitha J. Wife of G.L.B. Winn Born Feb 12, 1855 Died Feb 11, 1900

T J W (footstone)

250. SELLARS, Rachel Feb 8, 1853 - Feb 14, 1949

Alvin A. Sellars May 20, 1863 - Oct 19, 1949

251. PLOAT, Martha Born Sep 9, 1920 Died Sep 19, 1900

252. PLOAT, C. H. July 17, 1858 - Aug 23, 1918 At rest

C H P (footstone)

253. STOWERS, Caroline M. (Butler) June 13, 1828 - Dec 9, 1902

254. STOWERS, John Born Mar 30, 1826 Died Oct 20, 1913

255. STOWERS, Charles 1857 - 1942

Maggie 1874 - 1948



256. WINN, Levi E. 1859 - 1932

Rebecca His wife 1855 - 1939

 

257. TRIPLETT, Lucy A. Wife of W.H. Triplett Mar 24, 1841 - Feb 11, 1904 Mother

W.H. Triplett Jan 28, 1845 - Feb 11, 1907 Father

258. TRIPLETT, Lucy Ann 1852 - 1904

259. RIDGEWAY, J. Guthrie Wife of Chas. C. Ridgeway Born Sep 8, 1882 Died Jan 29, 1913

260. GILDEA, Wife of John Gildea 1849 - 1946 Aged 97 y 6 m 16 da

261. GILDEA, John Dec 9, 1839 - Nov 27, 1904

262. HURDLE, D. T. Sep 3, 1862 - Jan 13, 1908

263. HURDLE, Gussie R. Son of D.T. & M.B. Hurdle Born Apr 2, 1902 Died Mar 13, 1903

264. DAVIS, Robert L. 1813 - (May) 1904

Sarah T. Davis 1820 - 1897

Native state, Virginia

R L D (footstone)

265. WENKEL, Grace Smith 1890 - 1932

Row 24.

266. McCory, Carl W. MISSOURI CPL CO F 110 AMMUNITION World War I Mar 22, 1895 - Feb 5, 1959

267. McCORY, Alfred B. 1843 - 1915 Father

268. McCORY, Alice M. 1854 - 1924 Mother

269. McCORY, Clem 1877 - 1924 Brother

270. REAMS, Gertrude Petty 1892 - 1918

271. McCOWAN, Son of V.C. & Lula McCowan Our baby Born May 18, 1905 Died May 26, 1905

272. PARKS, Lelah L. Wife of G.A. Parks Died Mar. 24, 1900 aged 31 y 6 m 3 da

Row 25.

273. KEPPLE, Clarence M. June 15, 1915 - Nov 17, 1930

274. DENHAM, Lois Jane Oct 11 - 19, 1929

275. DENHAM, Infant son of Peter & Amy Denham July 1, 1923

276. DENHAM, Minnie L. Aug 6, 1883 - May 29, 1917

277. DENHAM, Peter F. Mar 13, 1878 - Jan 6, 1954

278. DENHAM, Amy Shock July 13, 1897 - Aug 25, 1975

file:///H:/MO-Web/State-Files/Rehab-Adoptables/audrain/cems/cems/salt_riv/Winn_3.jpg


279. KEETON, Wm. L. 1828 - 1911

Margie His wife 1848 - 1927

280. BEATTY, E. F. Sep 25, 1840 - Jul 22, 1905

E. A. Beatty His wife 1848 - 1927

Mother and Father

281. McCARTY, Annie Beatty Wife of Lawrence McCarty 1882 - 1924

282. BEATTY, Maud M. 1877 - 1953

Edward F. 1877 - 1953

283. SHUCK, Frances M. Sep 4, 1918 - Nov 27, 1978

284. CUMMINGS, Hugh Lionel MISSOURI S SGT 794 MIL POLICE BN   WORLD WAR II Sep 25, 1915 - Jan 23, 1962

285. MARTIN, Charles David Jan 12, 1931 - Feb 6, 1989

(Military Marker)

Row 26.

286. WALLACE, Tony E. Butch Aug 10, 1957 - Aug 18, 1985

287. VANCE, Michael D. Jun 18, 1964 - Mar 11, 1985

288. DICKEY, Elsie Sims 1903 - 1988

Archie N. 1898 - 1968

289. SIMS, Mary Frances Turner May 3, 1865 - May 24, 1933

James Oliver Sep 7, 1865 - Mar 6, 1959

290. BEATTY, Katheryn Sims May 10, 1906 - July 29, 1941 Mother

Ralph T. Nov 3, 1903 - Apr 12, 1986 Father

291. MARTIN, Alan Dale Jan 12, 1951 - Oct 27, 1990

292. BEATTY, Mary C. Jan 6, 1872 - Aug 21, 1962 Mother

John T. Feb 1, 1869 - Oct 21, 1935 Father

293. DEMPSEY, Kate E. Dec 11, 1868 - Sept 29, 1950 Mother

William H. Oct 7, 1867 - Apr 12, 1955 Father

ADDENDUM

This section is a record of some of those who are reported to have been interred in Salt River cemetery, but for whom no markers were found.

NAME BIRTH/AGE DATE OF DEATH

ARNES, Jacob T. Jan. 24, 1868 Feb. 1, 1869

BROCKMAN, April Frances Mar 1904

BROWN, Baxter (Braxton) Mar 6, 1837(1829?) Aug 3, 1904

BROWN, Elizabeth A. SMITH (w/o Braxton Brown) b. Jan. 25, 1835

BROWN, George R. s/o R.B. & M.A. Feb 17, 1884 Jul 29, 1885

BROWN, Rufus B. husb. of Mary A. Dec 1, 1850 Oct 16, 1898

BYBEE, John Harvey s/o J.S. & Eliza Sep 12, 1868 - Mar 10, 1892



BYBEE, Maud d/o J.S. & Eliza aged 18 Nov 20, 1891

CARTER, J. N. Dec 25, 1837 Mar 3, 1897

CLAYBROOK, J. H. Feb 1894

COONS, Lee s/o J. B. Coons d. Jan. 4, 1889 (see MI Jan 10, 1889 6/2)

UNMARKED BURIALS IN SALT RIVER CEMETERY

CUNNINGHAM, infant 7 m 18 da Mar 26, 1885

DAVIS, Anna d/o L. & G.A. 1 yr 11 da Feb 5, 1871

DAVIS, Harris Summer 1951

DAVIS, Mrs. L. E. nee Effie Coons d. May 5, 1894 aged 24

DAVIS, Samuel E. 1908 1962

DAVIS, Mrs. W. Alexander (Druzilla) 70 Dec 25, 1899

DICKEY, Frank D. Apr. 6, 1925 - Dec. 29, 1996

DROWN, Mrs. C. R. 22 Jan 19, 1904

FAUCETT, Edmund (or Edward)

GILDEA, George K. 1877-1970 (undertaker's marker)

HARRISON, Mrs. Frances (Alinda) 49 May 1904

JERMAN, Lizzie

JERMAN, Nanie Nov 11, 1862 Jul 19, 1932

LIUSIEK, John William s/o S. & M.O. Dec 2_, 1869 aged 1 yr.

MABERRY, Albert T. s/o S.L. & E.L. 1 y 1 m 10 da Feb 11, 1863

MAYES, Barthema 6 mo 12 da Nov 19, 1819 (?1891)

MAYS, Ollie B. s/o W.P. & A.E. 1-5-1875 1-27-1875

MAYS, Sallie d/o B.S. & M.A. Apr 7, 1853 Oct 27, 1857

McCARTY, Martha A. wife of Lawrence McCarty d/o Mr. & Mrs. E. F. Beatty Sr.

died. June 1, 1924

MILLER, Lillie L. d/o V. C. & Lula Robinson McCowan

Nov. 7, 1901 - Nov. 20, 1996

MILLER, Mary Nov 27, 1861 - Feb 20, 1945

MOORE, infant child of Mr. & Mrs. J. P. Moore d. Jan. 3, 1895

The Intelligencer (w) Jan. 10, 1895 5/2

QUISENBERRY, Aubry ch/o C.M. & A.G. 1y 3 m 2 da Jul 28, 1884

RIDGEWAY, Mrs. Chas. ( see Weekly Intelligencer Feb. 6, 1913 4/2)

RIDGEWAY, Jackson (see MO telegraph May 23, 1879 1/6)

SALLEE, Frank M. Dec 21, 1823 Feb 3, 1898

SALLEE, Mary Ann d/o Geo. & Ellen Nov 20, 1891 Nov 30, 1891

SANDERS, George W. Jun 10, 1854 Jul 13, 1903



SANDERS, Martha Ellen w/o George Apr 21, 1861 May 17, 1933

SHOCK, Joseph May 9, 1828 Oct 8, 1896

SHOCK, Martha E. d/o Jos. & B. Mar 6, 1871 Nov 9, 1871

UNMARKED BURIALS IN SALT RIVER CEMETERY

SILVER, Mary Ann born and died 1939

SMILEY, Sink Newton s/o W.H. & L.F. Feb 7, 1890 Jul 28, 1891

SMITH, A. W. 65 Nov 1904

SMITH, Leonidas s/o L.O. & M.C. Jan 10, 1878 May 11, 1878

TRIPLETT, Rosalie Jan 26, 1867 Jul 28, 1888

VANCE, Sallie F. 13 y 3 m 11 d Mar 5, 1873

WADE, Bettie 30 Dec. 10, 1897

WHITE, John 86 d. Nov. 16, 1898 (see Mexico Weekly Ledger Nov. 24, 1898 1/6)

WILLIAMS, Charles C. 8 y 5 m 22 da Dec 6, 1890

WILSON, Norris aged 3 s/o Giles Wilson died Sunday.

(see The Intelligencer Thurs. Feb. 21, 1895 5/3)

WINGATE, Mrs. Alice nee Whitesides 32 Mar 1909

WISDOM, Martha Emile Gant 11-5-1848 2-3-1890

WISDOM, Thomas Smith 8-14-1843 2-2-1925

From a descendant of the Faucett family:
In 1830, Edward Faucett sold his 100 acres of land in Alamance  County, North Carolina, to William E. Faucett (1798-1873), and  migrated to Audrain County,
Missouri.  He left a will there.  Edward  Faucett donated the land for the Salt River Christian Church Cemetery  and is buried there.

William E. Faucett is my great great great grandfather.  Edward  Faucett is either his father or uncle, but this Edward Faucett raised  (the illegitimate) William E.
Faucett, William E. Faucett having been  apprenticed to Edward Faucett by action of the Orange County, NC,  Circuit Court on May 29, 1806.
 

A message on the rootsweb/ancestry board says: "Edward Faucett donated the land for the Salt River Christian Church Cemetery, Wilson Township, Audrain
County, Missouri, United States. Edward is buried there as well of several of his descendants ...Faucett, Hurdle, Gant, Wisdom, Williams". 

 


